

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Slic School	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
L-12.	CATEGORY	L. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	
	DEPARTMENT	Charter Schools/Management Support	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Charter School Renewal Agreement - The National Ben Gamla Charter School Foundation, Inc. - 5182

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Charter School Renewal Agreement for The National Ben Gamla Charter School Foundation, Inc., on behalf of The Ben Gamla Preparatory Academy - 5182.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The terms and conditions of the operation of a charter school are set forth by the governing board of the charter school, and The School Board of Broward County, Florida, in a written contractual agreement that constitutes a school's charter.

A copy of all supporting documents is available at the Charter Schools Management/Support Department on the 12th floor of the K.C.W. Administration Center. A copy of all supporting documents is available online via the Broward County Public Schools eAgenda.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

() Goal 1: High Quality Instruction **()** Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment **()** Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation and I Preparatory Academy 5182 Renewal Agreeme	•	• •	(3) The Ben Gamla	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF	DITIONAL INFORMATION:		
	Name: Donté Fulton-Collins		Phone: 754-321-2135	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: - By:			
Signature			School Board Chair	
Electronic Signature				